
RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Approval ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation Employment &. Training - Arizona 
Department ofEconomic Security (ADES) - Welfare to Work (WtW) FY 1998­

Budget Modification #3) 

RESOLUTION NO. 01-413 

1 WHEREAS, ADES notified the Nation funds for the Welfare to Work program the contract would 

2 be extended for another 2 years; and 

3 WHEREAS, this budgetmodification and contractamendment extends theend dateti'omAugust 

4 11,2001 to August 11, 2003; and 

5 WHEREAS, thisprogramisdesignedto assistclientsfromwelfaredependencyto self-suftlclency. 

6 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does hereby 

7 approve the Arizona Department ofEconomic Security - Welfare to Work Budget FY 

8 1998 budget modification #1 and contract amendment to extend the expiration date 

9 to August 11, 2001. 

10 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED bythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilthat the Tohono O'odham 

11 Nation's Omcials, towlt; theChairmanis herebyauthorizedto negotiateand execute 

12 thecontract, providedhowever, thatanyamendmentaiTectingthefunding orfunding 

13 levels ofthis contract shall be submitted for further prior approval by this Council. 

14 Theforegoing Resolutionwas passedbythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilonthe 17TH
• Day 

15 ofJULY,2001 at a meeting atwhich a quorumwas presentwltha vote of2.098.3 FOR; -0-AGAINST; 
16 -0- NOT VOTING; and 319.21111 ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 
171m.. of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'OdhamNation, adopted by the Tohono 
18 O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary ­
19 IndianAtIairs(Operations)onMarch6,1986.pursuanttoSectionI60ftheActofJuneI8,1934(48 
20 Stat. 984). 
21 
22 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 ATTEST: 
31 
32 
33 
34 nna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary 

;; /7:';;;'f~ .20 O( . 



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

44 

RESOLUTION NO. 01-413 
(Approval ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation Employment & Training - Arizona Department ofEconomic 
Secnrity (ADES) - Welfare to Work (WtW) FY 1998 -Bndget Modification #3) 
Page 1 ofl 

Said Resoludon~S,!bmiUedfOr rovalto theomceoftheChairmanoftheTohono O'Odham 
Nadon on the ~day of , 20 &1 at If! I.f8 o'clock. P.M., 
pursuantto the provisions ofSecdo cle VII ofthe Consdtudon and wUlbecome effecdve 
upon his approval or upon his fallure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of 
submittal. 

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 

I«f'APPROVED ODtJJe~rf?"! .2od 
I ) DISAPPROVED at £S-ro'cloCk. d.M. 

~.£ 
EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman 
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION 

Returned to the Legisladve Secretary on the 11Th day of 

~?'" .2iO () I •at It if], o·cloek. ;;d:::...M. 

ih£~~~~ 

Julianna Sara6.cio, Acdng Legisladv ecretary 



RESOLUTION NO. 01-413 


ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION EMPWYMENT & TRAINING - ARIZONA DEPARTMENT 
OF ECONOMIC SECURITY (ADES) - WELFARE TO WORK (WTW) FY 1998 -BUDGET MODIFICATION #3 

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 

DATE: JULy 17, 2001 

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE II OF 
AGAlNSl' I VC~GREPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR ABSENT 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X 

248.1 (Juanita Homer) 
124.052. DAVID GARCIA 

(Mary Audrey Juan) 
X 

mCKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X 

167.3 ( ) 

2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 
( ) X X 

GUVO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X 

188.3 ( ) 

2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 
(Michael Flores) X X 

SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X 

160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.) 
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 

X X( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SAL VICIO 87.35 X 

174.7 (Alex Antone) 
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 

(Johnson Jose) X 

GUACm 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X 

230.7 ( ) 

2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35 
(Jerome Joaquin) X X 

BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X X 

317.7 ( ) 

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 
X 

(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 

SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X X 

184.7 ( ) 

2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 
X

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X 

144.5 ( ) 

2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 
X(Frances B. Conde(Francisco» 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X 

416.1 ( ) 

2. EVELYN JUAN** 208.05 
X( ) 

SIFOIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X 

( ) 
184.7 2. RITAA. MARTINEZ 92.35 

X X
(Nicholas Jose) 

TOTAL 2,417.5 2,098.3 -0­ -0­ 319.2 
[11] 

**PASSED VOTES 



